ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1944/28 - 2015 දෙසැම්බර් මස 09 වැනි බදාදා - 2015.12.09 No.1944/28 - WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 09, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) — PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Provincial Road Development Authority Statute No. 04 of 1989 (Western Province)

REMOVAL FROM OFFICE - CHAIRMAN, PROVINCIAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (WESTERN PROVINCE)

ACCORDING to the powers entrusted in me by Section 3(8) of the Part 01 in the Provincial Road Development Authority Statute No. 04 of 1989 (Western Province), I, Kejitan Lalith Wanigarathne, Minister of Provincial Road, Transport, Cooperative Development and Trade, Fisheries, Housing and Constructions, Urban and Estate Sector Infrastructure Facilities, Industries and Rural Development of the Western Province, do by this notice announce that Mohamed Mulappar Mohamed Amjad, who held the Chirman's Office in Western Province Provincial Road Development Authority was removed with immediate effect from the Chairmanship and membership of the said Authority.

Kejitan Lalith Wanigarathne,
Minister of Provincial Roads, Transport, Cooperative Development
and Trade, Fisheries, Housing and Constructions, Urban and
Estate Sector Infrastructure Facilities, Industries and
Rural Development of the Western Province.

Secretariat, No. 89, Kaduwela Road, Battaramulla.

12-857

